Bharati Vidyapeeth’s College of Engineering for Women, Pune-43

Academic Year 2020-21

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (F.E., S.E., T.E., .B.E.)

Part-A- Academics
Semester —II

Sr. No. Activity Date-Week-Month Day
1 Date of commencement of term (SE TE BE) 13/01/2021 Wednesday
2 Commencement of term for FE (sem _I) 08/02/2021 Monday
3 FE induction program (sem [) 08/02/2021-09/02/2021 Mon.-Tues.
4 Mid-Term submission (FE) (sem I) 04/03/2021-06/03/2021 Thus.-Sat.
5 Assignment | (FE) Syllabus Unit I1 15 Marks (sem I) 08/03/2021 Monday
6 Unit Test 1 (SE,TE,BE) Syllabus Unit LII (30 Marks) 8/03/2021-12/03/2021 Mon. - Friday
7 Unit Test [ (FE) Syllabus Unit LII (30 Marks)MCQ (sem I) 22/03/2021-26/03/2021 Mon. - Friday
8 Mid-Term submission ( SE TE BE ) 22/03/2021-26/03/2021 Mon. - Friday
9 S.P.P.U.-INSEM-Exam (FE) (sem I) 30/03/2021-03/04/2021 Tues.-Sat.
10 Assignment I (SE,TE,BE)Syllabus Unit IIT 15 Marks 05/04/2021-10/04/2021 Mon. - Sat.
11 Conclusion of Teaching (FE) (sem 1) 17/04/2021 Saturday
12 Assignment I1 (FE) Syllabus Unit IV 15 Marks (sem I) 17/04/2021 Saturday
13 Unit Test 11 (FE) Syllabus Unit LI, IV (30 Marks)MCQ (sem [) 19/04/2021-24/04/202 1 Mon. - Sat.
14 S.P.P.U.- End Sem Examination (FE) (sem [) 04/05/2021-11/05/2021 Tues.-Tues.
15 Unit Test [1 (SE.TE.BE) Syllabus Unit [V,V (30 Marks) 11/05/2021-15/05/2021 Tues.-Sat.
16 Commencement of next term (FE) (sem II) 17/05/2021 Monday
17 | Mock Practical/Oral, submission (SE,TE,BE) 24/05/2021-29/05/2021 Mon. — Sat.
18 Assignment I (FE) Syllabus Unit [ 15 Marks (sem 1I) 28/05/2021 Friday
19 Conclusion of Teaching (SE,TE,BE) 31/05/2021 Monday
20 (SSPEP¥E]N§ %ﬁ%ﬁ%mhc” 01/06/2021- 07/06/2021 Tues.- Mon.
Alumni feedback 29/05/2021 Saturday
Faculty feedback (FE Sem I)( SE to BE Sem I1) 01/06/2021 - 03/06/2021 Tues. - Thus.
Course feedback (FE Sem I)( SE to BE Sem II) 04/06/2021 - 06/06/2021 Friday — Sun.
21 Student Satisfaction Survey (FE Sem I)( SE to BE Sem [I) 07/06/2021 Monday
Teacher’s feedback related to course (FE Sem I)( SE to BE Sem II) 07/06/2021 Monday
Employers feedback 07/06/2021 Monday
Exit survey (BE) 22/06/2021-23/06/2021 Tues.-Wed.
22 S.P.P.U. Practical /Oral examination (SE,TE.BE) 09/06/2021-18/06/2021 Wed.-Fri.
23 Unit Test I (FE) Syllabus Unit LIT (30 Marks)MCQ (sem II) 14/06/2021-18/06/2021 Mon. - Friday
24 Assignment 1 (SE, TE,BE) Syllabus Unit VI 15 Marks 21/06/2021-26/06/2021 Monday-Saturday
25 S.P.P.U.-INSEM-Exam (FE) (sem [I) 22/06/2021-26/06/2021 Tues.- Sat.
26 Mid-Term submission (FE) (sem II) 28/06/2021- 03/07/2021 Mon - Sat. -
27 Assignment IT (FE) Syllabus Unit IV 15 Marks (sem IT) 12/07/2021 Mon.
28 Conclusion of Teaching (FE) (sem 1) 20/07/2021 Tuesday
29 Unit Test 1l (FE) Syllabus Unit I11, I'V (30 Marks)MCQ (sem 1) 22/07/2021-26/07/2021 Thus.-Mon.
30 S.P.P.U.- Theory Examination (SE,TE,BE) 12/07/2021-10/08/2021 Mon.-Tues.
31 S.P.P.U.- End Sem Examination (FE) (sem [I) 01108/202]-10/(.){}2021 Sun.-Tues.

o® iy

Prof. ~S.Chorage Prof. 8. T. Khot
Academic Coordinator (IQAC Coordinator)

({Subject to SPPU time table
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BHARATI VIDYAPEETH’S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN, PUNE-43
ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20
ACADEMIC CALENDAR (FE, SE, TE, BE)
Part-B-EVENTS
Semester —11

Sr. No. Activity Date-Week-Month Day
: 07/12/2020-12/12/2020 Monday-Saturday

! Ril-Zensor Madule 4 Training 14/12/2020-24/12/2020 Mon.-Thus.
2 N.S.S.Residential Camp NA
3 General Knowledge Test (online) 07/01/2021 Thursday

Birth Anniversary of Hon.Dr.Pantangrao Kadam,Founder,Bharati

Vidyapeeth,Pune and

Birthday celebration of Hon. Dr. Vishwajeet Kadam.Secretary,Bharati o .
4 Vidyapeeth, Pune. 08/01/2021-13/01/2021 Fri-Wed.

. Blood Donation Camp
¢  Animal Adoptation

5 RPG-Zensar Module Training and Entrepreneur Development Cell 21/01/2021-01/02/2021 Thurs.-Mon.

workshop
6 Republic Day 26/01/2021 Tuesday
7 Democracy Weeks 26/01/2021-10/02/2021 Tues.-Wed.
8 International Women’s Day 08/03/2021 Monday
9 Online Annual Social Gathering 13/03/2021 Saturday
10 Academic & Administrative Audit ( FE,SE,TE.BE) 25/05/2021-31/05/2021 Tues.-Mon.
11 Annual Alumni Meet 29/05/2021 Saturday
12 Peer to Peer Training for SE-BE Students 29/05/2021 Saturday
13 Peer to Peer Training for TE-BE Students 29/05/2021-30/05/2021 Sat.-Sun.
14 RPG-Zensar Module Training and Entreprencur Development Cell 15/06/2021-30/06/2021 Tues.-Wed.

workshop
15 Physical Stock Verification Not conducted
16 Sports activity (online webinar) NA
17 Graduation Ceremony NA
18 Farewell to B.E. Students NA
19 Regular Activities of NSS Weekly
20 Industrial Visit NA
21 Art Circle, T&P,Students Associations & Chapters, Research, BveRy fstHiaht

Alumni,IQAC Activities Y &
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BHARATI VIDYAPEETH’S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN, PUNE-43
ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20
ACADEMIC CALENDAR (F.E,, S.E., T.E., .B.L.)

Part-C- Details of Various Meetings

Semester —11

Sr. No. Activity Date-Week-Month Day
1 | Presem Mentor-Mentee meeting (SE,TE.BE) FE (09/01/2021) 04/02/2021 (Saturday) Thursday
2 | Students Counsellors Meeting (1) (SE.TE.BE) FE (20/02/2021) 01/03/2021 (Saturday) Monday
3 | Students Counsellors Meeting (2) (SE,TE,BE) FE (10/04/2021) 05/04/2021 (Saturday) Monday
4 | Parents Teacher Meet (SE, TE,BE) FE NA
5 | Midsem Mentor-Mentee meeting (SE, TE,BE) FE (30/03/2021) 19/04/2021 (Tuesday) Monday
6 | Students Counsellors Meeting (3) (SE,TE,BE) FE (15/05/2021) 21/04/2021 (Saturday) Wednesday
7 | Endsem Mentor-Mentee meeting (SE,TE.BE) FE (31/05/2021) 27/04/2021 tMonday) Tuesday
8 | College Development Committee Meeting Twice ina Year
9 | Internal Quality Assurance Cell Meeting Quarterly in a Year
10 | Department Advisory Board Meeting Once in a Sem(Jan.July)
11 | Feedback Committee Meeting Once in a Sem(Sept.,March)
) ; Third week of Feb.(1* Meeting) Fourth
12 | Programme Assessment Committee Meeting weell of March(2™ Meeting)
13 | Industrial Advisory Board Meeting Once in a Sem. (Jan.July)
14 | Library Committee Meeting Twice in a Sem. (Start —End)
15 | Reservation Cell Meeting Once in a Sem.
16 | Research Committee Meeting Twice in a Sem. (Start—End)
17 | Hostel Committee Meeting Monthly
18 | Food Committee Meeting Monthly
19 | Internal Complaints Committee Meeting Once in a Sem.
20 | H.O.D. Meeting by Principal Weekly Friday
21 | Staff Meeting by H.O.D. Weekly Saturday
Monthly Attendance Monitoring (SE,TE,BE)
13/01/2021 to 28/02/2021 05/03/2021 Friday
2 01/03/2021 to 31/03/2021 05/04/2021 Monday
01/04/2021 to 30/04/2021 05/05/2021 Wednesday
01/05/2021 to 31/05/2021 05/06/2021 Saturday
Monthly Attendance Monitoring (FE) Sem [ Friday
08/02/2021 to 28/02/2021 05/03/2021 N;; Eg’q '
01/03/2021 to 31/03/2021 05/04/2021 natoi
23 | 01/04/2021 to 17/04/2021 26/04/2021 néay
Monthly Attendance Monitoring (FE) Sem II Motid
17/05/2021 to 17/06/2021 21/06/2021 o
18/06/2021 to 20/07/2021 26/07/2021 oneny
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